(IS

il

UNOFFICIAL COF’H

Y
i

i

. Doc#, 1416817028 Fee: $50.25
- 50, RHSP Fee:$6.00 RFAF Fee: $1.00
’a e Karen A.Yarbrough
G Country Drivia

Cook County Recorder of Deeds e
Date: 08/17/2014 01:34 PM Pg: 1 of

St Vol MM BB

This Document Prepared By:
PHH Mortgrae Corporation

PO Box 5449

Mount Laure!; M! 08054
HEATHER SCULYL SPECIALIST

Parcel iD Number:
29-12-107-060-0000

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Diate: April 26, 2006 T Eey oy Loan No: 0035026632
Original Loan Amount: $124,3900.00 investor Loan No: 4004841527
Original Lender Name: COLDWELL BANNKER

HOME LOANS

New Money: $14,434.65

Prepared Date: August 24, 2013
LOAN MODIFICATIOM AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed htsroot Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement’), made ‘his 22nd day of August, 2013, between
JESSE JORDAN Ill, AN UNMARRIED MAN (‘Borrower”) and PHA Nortgage Corporation, whose
address is 1 Mortgage Way, Mt Laurel, NJ 08054 {("Lender”), ameids and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument’), (@ny Timely Payment Rewards
Rider, if any, dated April 18, 2006 and recorded in Instrument No: 061180470 of the Official Records
{Name of Records) of Cook County, IL {County and State, or other Jurisciction) and (2) the Note,
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers.ihe rea] and personal

property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, loczted it . /
302 PAXTON AVENUE, CALUMET CITY, IL 50409, .
{Property Address) (,,

the real property described being set forth as follows:

PART LOTS 26 AND 27, BLOCK 1IN CRYER'S CALUMET CENTER

see attached legal deccription,

s e X 2.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

Form 3179 101 (rev. 06/12)
Loan No: 0035026632 {page 1 of )
8300b 14412



1416817028 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Assignment from Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, INC as Nominee for COLDWELL
BANKER HOME LOANS to PHH Mortgage Corporation recorded 02/01/2013 INST #1303246017

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of August 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “New
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $129,317.85, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lerdger plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

$38,722.36 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance"} and
Borrower ‘will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance l<ss the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal
Balance” and this amount is $90,522.50. interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal
Balance at the yezily rate of 4.000%, from August 1, 2013. Borrower promises to make monthly
payments of principal-and interest of U.S. $378.33, beginning on the 1st day of September, 2013,
and continuing thereaftzr on the same day of each succeeding month until the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance and zii accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The yearly rate of
4.000% will remain in effect unG! the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest
thereon have been paid in fuli._The new Maturity Date will be August 1, 2053.

Borrower agrees to pay in full tne’ Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note and Security Instruragri by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or fransfers
an interest in the Property, (i) the date Rorrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity Date.

If Borrower makes a partial prepayment of Frincinal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment
first to any Deferred Principal Balance before apolving such partial prepayment to other amounts
due.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Fropery is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is o\ or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment ip full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acCeleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delvered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument..)” Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any rervediss permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with ali other covenants, agreements, and requirements o{ the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements o siake all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments escrow items, impounds, ana-ail other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT--Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3178 1/01 (rev. 06/12)

Loan No: 0035026632 (page 2 of 5)
8300b 11412



1416817028 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction,
as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and
paragraph A1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may
have otherwise been entitled; and

(L) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially
wsroorated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
termiscand provisions as those referred to in {a) above.

7. Borrower undersiards and agrees that:

(a) All the tights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relelinig to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply {0 aefault in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be aid-vemain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's wijligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or releaser hy any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any 2&! ender's rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligatsd for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lenae,

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or censtrued to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument;

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connectiori with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shaii.oe paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated olnerwise by Lender.

(e} Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of his Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the hers executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in Cook
County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this agreement, the unpaid

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniferm Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06712}

Loan No: 0035026632 (page 3 of 5)
8300b 1112



1416817028 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security instrument is $114,883.20. The
principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a result of this Agreement is $129,317 85,
which amount represents the excess of the unpaid principal balance of this originat obligation.

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

(..?g,zmg; um&u\ T (Seal)
JE:f E J(“RDjN i -Borrower

Z_.____ [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Ilinois

County of {ce K

The foregoing instrurnent was acknow!eaged before me, a Notary Public on

c?//% /‘2 ¢ j‘) / 2v.JESSE JORDAN liIl, AN UNMARRIED MAN.

/ LT l-)/ ="
(Signa;ﬁre of person taking acknowledgment)
;

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
Jovan Malvin

Notary Public, State of llinois

My Commiss; ey

My Z ission Ex ;risfept. 30, 2014

e,

My Commission Expires on il / e _{}20/ f

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev 06/12)

Loan No: 0035026632
83006 91112 ‘ {page 4 of 5)



1416817028 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PHH Mortgage Corporation |

i
By: . 1 — (Seal) - Lender
K U
Name: 20 ORT LAURIA, ASST. V.P.
. §
il
L‘! l“? ‘ i

Date of Lesidei's Signature
£~ [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of New Jeisey, County of Burlington

On ?/ L6 o 2AD before me, FLORENCE L. GEDLING

{please print name)

a Notary Public in and for'said State, personally appeared

DOLCRES LAURIA, A3%1. V.D, of the
Corporation, personally known to me 1?Broved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

individual whose name is subscribed to the ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed
the same in their capacity, and that by therr sigriature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon

behalf of which the individual acted, executed ¥ zinstrument,
%&#ﬂu—-ﬁ-&ﬂ—f % /&’A ,&__5;_{»
d

Notary Public

— L @ ,/ FLUNENCE . GELLAG
FLirence k- Sl AETARY PUIC OF NEW S35 Y
Notary Public of New Jersey - B M Dot U e e
My Commission expires: [ £/. R4 /,?c’.‘/// GO i

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family-—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)
Loan No: 0035026632 (page 5 of 5)
83000 11112



1416817028 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LN# 0035026632

Lot 26 (except the South 7.5 foet thersof), all of Lot 27 and the South 7.5 feet of Lot 28 i Block I in Cryers Calumet Center
Addition, being a subdivision of the East half of the Northwest quarter of Section 12, Township 36 North, Rango 14, Fast of the
Third Principal Merldian, b Cook County, Linoe.. Subjest to: conditions, covenants, restrictions, eassments, general real esiate
fawes for the year 2005 and subsequent years and ol other matters of record, if any,

Permanent Index No.__ 29-12-107-060-0000

L

'U846I5675‘
, :
2676 371472014 79299847”!



